

# A - PLUS WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 1979  
FARMINGTON, NM 87499  
505-325-2627 • FAX: 505-325-1211

February 18, 1999

Page 3  
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division  
Table Mesa #26

INVOICE #1463-A

## COST SUMMARY:

Line #1 - Double drum pulling unit, A and B:	\$ 4,852.00	2361
Line #2 - Move-in, move-out charges	\$ 682.00	
Line #3 - Location and access preparation:	\$ 447.50	
Line #4 - Rig Crew Travel Time:	\$ 270.00	
Line #5 - Water Truck:	\$ 368.00	
Line #6 - Perforate 2 to 4 squeeze holes in well:	\$ 980.00	
Line #7 - Cement:	\$ 851.40	
Line #8 - Pump Charge:	\$ 1,500.00	
Line #9 - Tubing work string,	\$ 310.50	
Line #10 - Third Party Charges:		
Total Third Party Charges	\$ 1,021.41	
Handling Fee 10%	\$ 102.14	
Total Line #10 Cost:	\$ 1,123.55	
Line #11 - Location clean up & dry hole marker	\$ 305.00	
	=====	
TOTAL	\$ 11,689.95	
TAX @ 5.9375%	\$ 694.09	
	=====	
THANK YOU	TOTAL DUE	\$ 12,384.04

Page 3  
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division  
Table Mesa #13

INVOICE #1463-B

**COST SUMMARY:**

=====

Line #1 - Double drum pulling unit:	\$ 5,014.00
Line #2 - Move-in, move-out charges	\$ 806.00
Line #3 - Location and access preparation:	\$ 582.50
Line #4 - Rig Crew Travel Time:	\$ 360.00
Line #5 - Water Truck:	\$ 132.00
Line #6 - Perforate:	\$ 490.00
Line #7 - Cement:	\$ 2,653.20
Line #8 - Pump Charge:	\$ 1,500.00
Line #9 - Tubing work string:	\$ 307.74
Line #10 - Third Party Charges:	
Total Third Party Charges	\$ 133.34
Handling Fee 10%	\$ 13.33
Total Line #10 Cost:	\$ 146.67
Line #11 - Clean up location and dry hole marker	\$ 235.00
	=====
TOTAL	\$ 12,227.11
TAX @ 5.9375%	\$ 725.98
	=====
TOTAL DUE	\$ 12,953.09

THANK YOU

# A - PLUS WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 1979  
FARMINGTON, NM 87499  
505-325-2627 • FAX: 505-325-1211

February 25, 1999

Page 3  
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division  
Table Mesa #3

Rig #6

INVOICE #1463-C

## COST SUMMARY:

=====

Line #1 - Double drum pulling unit:	\$ 2,994.00
Line #2 - Move-in, move-out charges	\$ 775.00
Line #3 - Location and access preparation:	\$ 475.00
Line #4 - Rig Crew Travel Time:	\$ 90.00
Line #5 - Water Truck:	\$ 436.00
Line #6 - Perforate:	
Line #7 - Cement:	\$ 1,405.80
Line #8 - Pump Charge:	\$ 800.00
Line #9 - Tubing work string:	\$ 248.40
Line #10 - Third Party Charges:	
Total Third Party Charges	\$ 647.50
Handling Fee 10%	<u>\$ 64.75</u>
Total Line #10 Cost:	\$ 712.25
Line #11 - Clean up location and dry hole marker	\$ 302.50
	=====
TOTAL	\$ 8,238.95
TAX @ 5.9375%	\$ 489.19
	=====
THANK YOU	TOTAL DUE
	\$ 8,728.14

# A - PLUS WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 1979  
FARMINGTON, NM 87499  
505-325-2627 • FAX: 505-325-1211

March 2, 1999

Page 3  
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division  
Table Mesa #19

Rig #6

INVOICE #1467

## COST SUMMARY:

Line #1 - Double drum pulling unit:	\$ 3,738.00
Line #2 - Move-in, move-out charges	\$ 713.00
Line #3 - Location and access preparation:	\$ 545.00
Line #4 - Rig Crew Travel Time:	\$ 270.00
Line #5 - Water Truck:	\$ 130.00
Line #7 - Cement:	\$ 811.80
Line #8 - Pump Charge:	\$ 1,500.00
Line #9 - Tubing work string,	\$ 304.75
Line #10 - Third Party Charges:	
Total Third Party Charges	\$1,376.79
Handling Fees 10%	\$ 137.68
Total Line #10 Cost	\$ 1,514.47
Line #11 - Location clean up & dry hole marker	\$ 392.50
	=====
TOTAL	\$ 9,919.52
TAX @ 5.9375%	\$ 588.97
	=====
TOTAL DUE	\$ 10,508.49

THANK YOU

# A - PLUS WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 1979  
FARMINGTON, NM 87499  
505-325-2627 • FAX: 505-325-1211

March 4, 1999

Page 3 Rig #6  
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division  
Table Mesa #2

INVOICE #1469

## Cost Summary Continued:

### Line #10 – Clean up location and P&A marker:

3-5-99 #13 Headrick Backhoe, Invoice # 5720  
Backhoe 4.5 hours at \$ 45.00/hr \$ 202.50  
P&A Marker \$ 100.00  
#14 A-Plus Welder, Work Report #1109  
Unit #15 4.5 hours at \$35.00/hr \$ 157.50

Total Line #11 Cost: \$ 460.00

### Line #11 – Contractor Supplied Materials:

2-22-99 13' of 13-3/8" Casing at \$10.00/ft \$ 130.00  
10' of 2" tubing at \$0.68/ft \$ 6.80  
3-1-99 Mud Materials  
10 sxs 100# Gel at \$ 5.50/sx \$ 55.00  
1 sx Soda Ash at \$10.00/sx \$ 10.00  
31' of 7" Used Casing at \$5.00/ft \$ 155.00

Total Line #11 Cost: \$ 356.80

## Cost Summary:

=====

Line #1 - Double drum pulling unit:	\$ 5,545.00
Line #2 - Move-in, move-out charges	\$ 1,064.00
Line #3 - Rig Crew Travel Time:	\$ 270.00
Line #4 - Tubing work string:	\$ 234.60
Line #5 - Location and access preparation:	\$ 1,322.50
Line #6 - Water Truck:	\$ 912.00
Line #7 - Cement:	\$ 1,989.90
Line #8 - Pump Charge:	\$ 2,500.00
Line #9 - Third Party Charges:	

Total Third Part Charges \$ 1,394.37

Handling Fees 10% \$ 139.44

Total Line #10 Cost \$ 1,533.81

Line #10 - Location clean up & dry hole marker \$ 460.00

Line #11 – Contractor Supplied Materials: \$ 356.80

TOTAL \$ 16,188.61

TAX @ 5.9375% \$ 961.20

THANK YOU

TOTAL DUE

\$ 17,149.81